Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Netrake Corporation	02/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AudioCodes Texas, Inc.	
Street Address:	3000 Technology Drive Suite 100	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75074	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7002974
Patent Number:	7058974
Patent Number:	6957258
Patent Number:	6654373
Patent Number:	6381242
Patent Number:	7031316
Patent Number:	6910134
Patent Number:	6781992
Patent Number:	6741595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-739-8631

Email: linda.ingram@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP
Address Line 1: 901 Main Street Suite 3100

PATENT REEL: 019181 FRAME: 0768

500262427

700297

CH \$360.00

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32849.14	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wei Wei Jeang	
Total Attachments: 2 source=AudioCodes#page1.tif source=AudioCodes#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019181 FRAME: 0769



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NETRAKE CORPORATION",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NETRAKE CORPORATION" TO "AUDIOCODES
TEXAS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF APRIL,
A.D. 2007, AT 5:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3739042 8100 070406854



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5573521

DATE: 04-06-07

PATENT REEL: 019181 FRAME: 0770

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:46 PM 04/05/2007 FILED 05:36 PM 04/05/2007 SRV 070406854 - 3739042 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NETRAKE CORPORATION

Netrake Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

First: The amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was duly adopted, pursuant to Section 242, Section 141(f) and Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by written consent of the Board of Directors and the Sole Stockholder of the Corporation; and

SECOND: The Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by striking out the First Article thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following:

"First. The name of the corporation is AudioCodes Texas, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by Shabtai Adlersberg, its President on this 21 day of February, 2007.

NETRAKE CORPORATION

Name: Shabtai Adlersberg

Title: President

NY: 537672-1

PATENT REEL: 019181 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 04/20/2007